Tuesday, May 5, 2020 Election
Muskegon County, Michigan

Local School District
Public Schools of the City of Muskegon

I. Bonding Proposal
Shall the Public Schools of the City of Muskegon, Muskegon County, 
Michigan, borrow the sum of not to exceed Ninety-Three Million 
One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($93,110,000) and issue its 
general obligation unlimited tax bonds therefor, in one or more 
series, for the purpose of:

erecting, furnishing and equipping a new school building; erecting 
additions to, remodeling, including security improvements to, 
furnishing and refurnishing and equipping and re-equipping school

[...]

costs, teacher, administrator or employee salaries, or other operating 
expenses.)

Yes

No

Local School District
Public Schools of the City of Muskegon

II. Bonding Proposal
Shall the Public Schools of the City of Muskegon, Muskegon County, 
Michigan, borrow the sum of not to exceed Eleven Million Six 
Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($11,670,000) and issue its 
general obligation unlimited tax bonds therefor, for the purpose of:

erecting, furnishing and equipping an auxiliary gymnasium addition 
to the high school building; remodeling, including security 
improvements to, furnishing and refurnishing and equipping and re-